## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	MISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date	
John Hammond				01/01/2011	
Neville King				01/01/2011	
Jonathan Haughton				01/01/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	SITKA DEVE	SITKA DEVELOPMENTS PTY LTD			
Street Address:	10 Eagle Stre	10 Eagle Street, Level 24			
City:	Brisbane, Que	Brisbane, Queensland			
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	4000	4000			
Application Number: 293916		29391	356		
Application Number: 293916			556		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(626)57	7-8800			
=			n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Fax Number:(626)577-8800Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:626-795-9900Email:PTO@CPH.COM					
Email: PTO@CPH.COM Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP					
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068					
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			67504/F466		
			Raymond R. Tabandeh		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Raymond R. Tabandeh		

## CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective from 1 January 2011 (the Effective Date).

- BETWEENJOHN HAMMOND having a business address at Level 24, 10 EagleStreet, Brisbane, Queensland 4000, Australia;NEVILLE KING having a business address at 261 South Street,Cleveland, Queensland 4163, Australia; andJONATHAN HAUGHTON having a business address at 261 SouthStreet, Cleveland, Queensland 4163, Australia;(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS)
- <u>AND</u> SITKA DEVELOPMENTS PTY LTD (ACN 131 945 723) of Level 24, 10 Eagle Street, Brisbane, Queensland 4000, Australia (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE).

<u>WHEREAS</u> the ASSIGNORS warrant that they are the authors/designers of the following Australian Design Registrations:

<u>Reg. No.</u>	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>	FAK Ref. No.				
334077	16 Nov. 2010	PIPE HANGER CLAMP	23241AU1				
334095	16 Nov. 2010	PIPE HANGER CLAMP	23242AU1				
and of all intellectual property rights residing therein (hereinafter "the IP").							

<u>AND WHEREAS</u> the ASSIGNORS agreed to assign and did assign to the ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest in and to the IP, including the right to claim Convention priority therefrom.

<u>NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES</u> pursuant to the foregoing and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$1.00) paid to the ASSIGNORS by or on behalf of the ASSIGNEE the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed between the parties as follows:

1. The ASSIGNORS hereby agree to assign and hereby assign and confirm assignment to the ASSIGNEE of their entire right, title and interest in and to the IP, including the right to claim Convention priority therefrom, and in and to any patents



or design registrations granted pursuant to the IP, in all countries/regions of the world, including China, Europe, India, Indonesia, and the United States, including the specific applications identified in the table below.

2. The ASSIGNORS hereby undertake at the expense of the ASSIGNEE to do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for further assuring the title of the ASSIGNEE to the IP and for obtaining and securing patent or design protection in Australia and overseas countries/regions inclusive of China, Europe, India, Indonesia, and the United States. The ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request an attorney of Fisher Adams Kelly, of Brisbane, Queensland, Australia, to insert below the application number and filing date of overseas applications when known.

Country/Region	Application Number	Filing Date
China		
China	·	
Community Design (EP)		
Community Design (EP)		
India	-	
India		
Indonesia		
Indonesia		
United States of America	29/391,653	May 11, 2011
United States of America	29/391,656	May 11, 2011 May 11, 2011

REEL: 02664

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this assignment to be executed in a binding manner as follows:-

)

)

)

)

)

Executed as a Deed

EXECUTED by John Hammond ) in accordance with Section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001)

John Hammond

Signature of Witness

GANEME NEVILLE KING Name in Full

**EXECUTED** by Neville King in accordance with Section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001

Neville/King

.....

Signature of Witness

lanna ano Name in Full

EXECUTED by Jonathan Haughton ) in accordance with Section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001

Jonathan Haughton

Signature of Witness

AJOHN Hammons

Name in Full



**RECORDED: 07/25/2011**